Agenda for April 6, 2011 - 10:00 am
CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the March 24, 2011
Commission Meeting

C-TC1 PU-06-312 FPL Energy Oliver Wind, LLC
230kV Transmission Line - Oliver County
Siting Application

Tree and Shrub Replacement Plan

C-TC2 PU-07-26 Langdon Wind, LLC
Wind Farm - Cavalier County
Siting Application

Tree and Shrub Replacement Plan

C-TC3 PU-08-32 Ashtabula Wind LLC
Electric Generation/Wind - Barnes County
Siting Application

And

C-TC3 PU-08-73 Ashtabula Wind LLC
230kv Electric Transmission Line Barnes County
Siting Application

Tree and Shrub Replacement Plan

C-TC4 PU-10-147 Ashtabula Wind 1lI, LLC
Ashtabula 11l Wind Energy Center - Barnes Cty
Siting Application

Tree & Shrub Replacement Plan

C-TC5 PU-10-164 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
230kV Transmission Line - Mcintosh & Dickey Cty
Siting Application

Application Fee Amendment
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Number
C-TC6

C-TC7

C-TC8

C-TC9

C-BK1

C-BK2

C-BK3
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Case Number
RR-11-81

AU-11-96

AU-11-97

AU-11-98

PU-11-37

PU-11-48

PU-11-83

CONSENT AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Cargill Incorporated
Rail Clearance Variance - Cargill Inc. Wahpeton
Application

Variance Request

Troy Lees
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Jack Enterprises LLC dba Biddakota Online Auctions

Auction Clerk
License Application

New License

Lonnie Fosgate
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
City of Kenmare - Ward County
Public Convenience & Necessity

Notice of Withdrawal

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Newfield Exploration, Williams County
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order

Otter Tail Power Company
South Dakota Department of Transportation
Public Convenience & Necessity

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
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Number

Page 30f 4

TC1

TC2

TC3

BK1

BK2

BK2

KC1

Case Number
PU-09-724

GE-11-103

GE-10-327

GS-10-585

PU-10-657

PU-11-55

RC-10-77

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Oliver Wind Ill, LLC
230 kV Transmission Line - Oliver & Morton
Siting Application

WITHDRAWN Order on Corridor Certificate and Route Permit

Public Service Commission
Mitchell Feeds, Inc.
Ex Parte Cease & Desist

WITHDRAWN Cease and Desist

Organic Grain and Milling, Inc.
Grain Warehouse
Insolvency

Report & Recommendation

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Waiver of the federal pipeline safety regulations
Application

Order

Northern States Power Company
2011 Electric Rate Increase
Application

And

Northern States Power Company
2012 Electric Rate Increase
Application

Contract for Consulting Services

South Heart Coal LLC
Permit No. SHSH - 1001
Application

Informal Conference
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Number

Page 4 of 4

KC2

KC3

KC4

KC5

Case Number
RC-10-636

RC-10-635

RC-10-654

RC-10-655

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Falkirk Mining Company
Revision No. 21, Permit NAFK-9503
Approval

Updates for the Next Permit Term

Falkirk Mining Company
Renewal No. 3, Permit NAFK-9503
Approval

Five Year Permit Term Extension

Falkirk Mining Company
Revision No. 27, Permit NAFK-8405
Approval

Updates for the Next Permit Term

Falkirk Mining Company
Renewal No. 5, Permit NAFK-8405
Approval

Five Year Permit Term Extension
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